5 Public Building Commission of Chicago
2 Contractor Payment Information

Project: Arthur E. Canty Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: 1568

General Contractor; Friedler Construction Company
Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $478,992.83

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/3/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Canty




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 21112016

PROJECT: Canty Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: —" ”éw“:":w

For the Perlod: 1/1/2018 fo 1/31/2016

Contract No.: C1568

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on,

Jfrelating to the $, Revenue Bonds

Issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),

I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

Construction Account and has not been pald; and

atained funds being payable as set forth in sald Resolution).

1. Obligations i he amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Gommission and that cach ltem fhoraor1s 8 proper ¢harge against the

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously pald upon such contract, exceed 80% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said

'THE CONTRACTOR: Friedler Construction Co

FOR: annex & renovation

Is now entitied to the sum of: $ 478,992,831 $

$13,262,800,00
$109,678.22
$0.00
10967822
$13,372,478.22

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

TOTAL ABOUNT EARNED %

3603.288 60

TOTAL RETENTION $

i Rralig

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eared,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price
b) Liens and Other Withholding

S gensasny
S -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $

3,323,913.02

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $

2,844,920.19

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $

478,902 83

Archltect Engineer;

.................. —

signature, date




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Juk Location

B Name | ey SIementary Bonoe] AInex TR
PECProject# 05750 2525 N Elston Av, D240

RACTOR  Frindier Copstirition Go

Chicago, IL 60647
3740 N Panama Av, Chicago, IL

Owner Pubfic Buikfing Commission Of Chicago Immﬂ FOR PAYMENT #6 1

STATEOFILLINOTS }  SS

COUNTY OF COOK  }

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, depomandsaysﬁuﬂnelshes?rsldemofmconsvmon(:o an lilinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corparation, and individually; that heishe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION QOF CHICAGO, Owner, under
Cantract No. C1568 dated the Sth day of June, 2015, for the following project:

47899283 under the Lerms of said Contract;

That the work for which s has been free and clear of any and ail ciaims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind of nature whatsoever, and in full
compliance with the wntract dowmems and me requlremems of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted wiih,
and have fumi and ices for, and having done labor on said imp Thatthe set forth opposite their
names is the full amnuntufmnney due and to become due to each of them resped.vvely Thatth;s statement is a full, tme and complete sta1em=m of all such persons and of the full
amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labaer, supplies, ard d ar prep: by each of them to or on account
of said work, as stated:

oAWK,

Subconiract Neme & Type ol Work Originai contract ChangaOrders | Adjusted Contract Amt | % Compiete Pravious Curent Totad 1o dete relaiage st previous biling Pt amount cue

Tesmiring to bl

ABins Sewer Watar
& Plumbing, 887

chl'led Eigin, I
(50123 il 648,000.00 648,000.00 3% 164,256.00 51.910.00 § 216.166.00 :$ 21.616.60 147.820.40 { 46,719.00

453.450.60

Altra Buliders, 650
Central Av, structural steel &
University Park, IL miscmetals

50484 885.000.00 9,530.00 £94 530.00 10% 733,266.66 88.571.67 i £21.83833 1§ 8218383 65993399 i 79.714.51

154.875.50

AT o0, TR ST
FE Higgins, Elk i &
Gruve Village, Il istorefront 294.000.00 7.570.00 301.970.00 2800 3.00

301,570.00

IASC Insulation, 607
iChurch Rd, Eigin, IL
50123 fireproofing 32.000.00 32,000.00 1.000.00 000i 100000 S 10000 900.00 0.00

cementous

Ascher Brothers,
3033 W Fletcher,
iChicago, IL. 60618 isaint & finishes £8.000.00 88.000.00 0.00 .00

| Autormatic Fire
Systems, 7910

Burden Rd,
Rockford. [L 61115 ifire suppression 129,000.00 129,000.00 5.100.00 0.00 5,100.00 $ 510.00 4,550.00 0,00

124,410.00

Beverly Asphal.
1514 W Pershing
Rd, Chicago, IL
50609

paving . 30.000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0,00

30,000.00

Biofoarn, Inc, 3627

W Hari foam in place

insutation

jiChicago. IL 60624 21,800.00 21,900.00 0.00 0.00

21.900.00

Broadway EIetnc,
831 Oakton, EK
Grove Village, [l
50007 ical 1,530,000.00 7.290.00 1,537.290.00 93.425.00 98,625.00 § 192,050.00 {35 1920500 84,082.50 1 83.762.50

1.364,445.00

TE Korsgard Co.,
319 N Central,
Wood Dale, IL
60191 refiient flooring 174,000.00 174,000.00 0.00 0.00

174,000.00

Colfax Corp, 2441 N
1 eavitt, Chicago, IL.
50647 i 12,000.00 19.000.00 15.000.00 000} 1500000 {$ 150000 313.500.00 0.00

5,500.00

Commercial
jalties, 2255  jtoilet
1 ois Drive, Rolling  jcompartments &

.IL 60008 iaccessories 26.500.00 26,500.00 0.00 0.00

26,500.00

DeGraf Concrete,
1300 Alderman Av,
ing, IL. 60090 595.800.00 1887184 £14,621.84 3

X

414,284.20 18,821.84 [ 433,106,004 |$ 4331060 372.855.78 1 16939.66

224.826.40




T W Ferdinand
A, Seiigeiew, 1L
aoiss

Tinwg Sonstracion,

fup bcard

1,380,683.00

3391397

1.414,596.97

307.990.75

IBTReRTE

AR

97.191.68

131780530

T

st Ris

Hardiainee, THEN
5 X

waenan. i
ERDOEY

ggwmm

164.200.00

164.200.00

32,620.00

32.620.00

3.262.00

29,358.00

3.00

134,842 00

| Evergrens

STILI

Ww&a, T
S W, Al 1L

roller shades

14,200.00

14,200.00

n.00

0.00

14.200.00

Fonce kMasters,
204055 Colinge
Sepve Av, CHicsge
phe L HOST ¥

fencing .

44,500,00

14.900.78

59,400.78

0.00

0.00

5940078

et
Danstsetot O,
B35 ¥ Erstnn Ay,
LniEge. 0. oY

selactive demo

23,000.00

19,550.00

.00

18,550.00

1.955.00

17,595.00

a.00

5,405.00

FRBN
Cansminion 8.
2525 W Emon f,
g, L OS4T

site concrete

102.000.00

102 000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00.

102.000.00

Casiruntion S8,
D535 N Blua Av,
LHivsge, B, FBLT

shelving/wood
trim

3,000.00

3,000.00

0.00

0.00

.00

3.000.00

T?;:ed’zm
2B N Elslon &%,
Siinagy. 1. SUBET

et apdimest
watapnting

1.500.00

1,500.00

0.00

0.060

0.00

1,500.00

Fravdior
Lonssucre LR,

2525 Elwan Ay,
e, L Y0S4T

Sapansion oint

7.453.00

7.453.00

9.00

0.00

Q.00

7.453.00

Froeons
Camegtaacion Co,

TG ey
Chizage, L SE34Y

35,090.00

35,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

35,000.00

Foypetiar
nomnigtion Co,
2ET5N Elston Av,
Soengs, L 80ESY

200.100.00

200,100.00

40,020.00

0.00

40,020.00

4.002.00

36.018.00

0.00

164.082.00

TFoetiet
Cansinsction g,
ZEXS T imion R,
Oy, L SoBeT

oy Hoasiag

9.500.00

9.500.00

0.00

.00

0.00

2.500.00

Friesist
TEES v B A
Chigsges, B SEL7

CASEWHE

54,000.00

54,000.00

0.00

Q.00

0.00

Frawsier
ctior G,

9508 1 Elnran A,

TG, I SHHeY

ooy s

8,970.00

9.970.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.970.00

[Foegiay
TR T,
2675 1 Elston A,
Chipage, 1 58647

acousti; panel

163,198.00

16319800

32.639.60

0.00

32,639.60

326396

28,375.64

0.00

133,822.36

Fratier
Losnyenstian 1o,
ZEEE BN A,
Chiosag, f, 80547

playground

27.345.00

27,345.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

27,345.00

[Friedinr
CapgnetinaCe,
BEZE v Bimvon A,
Lhizsgs, . BOS4T

topsoil

9,000.00

$,000.00

0.00

Q.00

0.00

9,000.00

Fropcies
Sanstrention Gy,
2SA% N Elstan A,
Crioune: L G0827

SURNRY

19,215.00

10,815.00

10,815.00

0.00

10,815.00

1.081.50

9.733.50

000

1.081.50

syt Starn

Ransal Fd
3¢ , [ 80134

Enterpoious, 17708

Site extavation &

d ¥

410,000.00

410.000.00

306.550.00

0.00

306,550.00

30,655.00

275,895.00

0.00

134.105.00

o Lakew oest,
2447 Reu Aomw

S50TE

RayMavawan, My, [fongservice

aqspment

281,866.00

81.866.00

8.673.00

0.00

8.673.00

867.30

7.805.70

.00

74.060.30

St Wasoery.
33884 Camnpmarsial

ESR

%, Bndfalo Srove, IL

masonry

1.050.000.00

1,090,000.00

369,300.00

0.00

369,300.00

36.930.00

332,370.00

0.00

757,630.00




acoustic cedling
Has

.00

metal lockers

€9.000.00

69.000.00

3

10.500.00

10.500.00

0.00

Q.00

playground

136,908.00

186.908.00

000

Q.00

3.600.00

3.600.00

0.00

0.00

ifties

209.874.00

209.874.00

$ 1285410

2.623.00

55,200.00

55.200.00

49,620.00

0.00

Distrittion, 728
Anthony Trad,
Nerthbrook, IL
50062

isual drsplay

specialties

25.674.00

25.674.00

0.00

g

QC Entarprises,
2722 S Hillock,
Chicago, IL 80608

g

175.900.00

175.900.00

Q.00

g

166t St, Oak
iForest, IL 60452

QuBar, Inc., 4163 S

HVAC

178843

roofing
iz

1,597.78843

118,512 00

183.412.00

3 183120

58410.00

342.500.00

0.00

106.660.80

0.00

75000

49,000.00

0.00

10.994.00

0.00

135,000.00

74.250.00

74.250.00

0.00

Q.00

11,567,087.00

102 310,02

11,669,397.02

4%

2,560,920.46

3,053,821.72

$ 30538217

s3s1134




R T
mEMs Subortracr tame & Typs of Wask Original contract | e Orders | Adjusted Contract At | % Complebe: Pravious Curert Totnl 10 dake recsinege biling e
Friedior
2525 ¢ Eiston AV, BA07 1778828 | 111,239.25
iChicago, Il B0B4T. conditions 444.957.00 444,957.00 4% 1112383 84.096.88 1601445 344,841.68
IFriedier
! on Co, 77,233.00
{2625 N Eiston Av,
[Chicaco. 1L 50647 bond 77.233.00 77.233.00 0% 77.233.00 (7} 772330 8050970 C.00 772330
Friadier (A
Constuxction Ca,
2525 N Eiston Av, 182,023.00
Chicago, L 60847 _ insurance 185,023.00 188.023.00 0% 188,023.00 0.00 18,802.30 169.220.70 0.00 18.802.30
Friedier
Construction Co,
2525 N Elston AV, 132,819.72
Chicago, IL 60647 _|overhead & grofit 530.500.00 736820 | 537.868.20 4% 11140500 2151472 1329197 10026450 | 19,363.25 41824045
Friedier
o Co, 130,000.00
D525 N Elston Av,
Chicago, I 60647 _ |mobilization 130,000.00 130,000.00 0% 130,000.00 000 13.000.00 117,000.00 0.00 13.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
0.00 6.c0 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.0a 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Q00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
camers Il
PEC g 75.000.00 75,000.00 N 0.00 0.00 75,000.00
COmITRssioN’s 0.00
PaC cmtinaency 250.000.00 250,000.00 a.00 250.000.00
0.00
SUBTOTAL page2 1,695,713.00 7,368.20 1,703,081.20 500,101.87 36313.00 | 63341497 63941.457 54000178 | 3538169 1,127,607.73
subtotal page 1 11,567,087.00  102,310.02 11,669,397.02 2,560,92046  492,901.26 3,053,821.72  305,382.17 2,304,82841  443,611.14 8,920,957.47
sublotal sags 2 1,885.73550 7,568,480 10080 So0,38L8Y G200 SIJAINYY £3.543.50 SASHSLTS 3538158 LIERT3
froTaL 1326250000  I0SEBAr  IBSIIAIEAY FABLOLIAS  SIEIIAIE  LEBNIIRBS  BEHANASY 2048, 976,49 47890283 10098555.20 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL ,

CONTRACT $13,262,800.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $3,693,236.69

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $109,678.22 LESS 10% RETAINED $369,323.67
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $13,372,478.22 NET AMOUNT EARNED $3,323,913.02

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,844,920.19

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,372,478.22 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $478,992.83
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $10,048,565.20

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, not as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing len laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has koowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

=

Nime Eric Friedler
Title President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of February, 2016,

M‘M}’ J‘ﬁ"ﬂ -

e s, N OFFIO]AL S“EAT -
Notay; jjg!,.v}ic/” § CASSIDY H. BIRES ;
My Commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC, S?}ﬁL'TE OF ILLINOIS

My Carimdssion Explres Feb. 25, 2018




